

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1884 of 2026**Mohan Lal **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited (S.E.C.L.)**Order on Board**

27/02/2026	Mr. Shyam Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Chetan Singh Chouhan, Advocate for the respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents submits that reply has been filed today, which is not forming part of the record. Registry is directed to place on record reply filed on behalf of respondents. List this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-